



BID TABULATION REPORT

CLIENT: TARRANT COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

DESCRIPTION: PAVING, DRAINAGE, SEWER & WATER
IMPROVEMENTS FOR POND STREET (LAKE ST to E BROAD ST)

TNP JOB NO: TAR 21300
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$1,211,100.00
BID DATE: OCTOBER 12, 2022
BID TIME: 11:00 am

IN THE CITY OF MANSFIELD

BIDDERS

BID TIME: 11:00 am				McClendon ConstructionCo., Inc.		Urban Infraconstruction LLC		Quality Excavation LLC		La Banda LLC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTIT Y								
PAVING IMPROVEMENTS				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
A1	Right of Way Preparation	LS	1	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$277,151.00	\$277,151.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
A2	Unclassified Street Excavation	CY	870	\$40.00	\$34,800.00	\$50.00	\$43,500.00	\$40.00	\$34,800.00	\$45.00	\$39,150.00
A3	7" Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb (29' B-B	SY	2,958	\$75.00	\$221,850.00	\$93.00	\$275,094.00	\$77.00	\$227,766.00	\$84.00	\$248,472.00
A4	8" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	SY	3,149	\$7.00	\$22,043.00	\$15.00	\$47,235.00	\$16.00	\$50,384.00	\$22.00	\$69,278.00
A5	Hydrated Lime @ 42#/SY	TON	66	\$290.00	\$19,140.00	\$275.00	\$18,150.00	\$319.00	\$21,054.00	\$500.00	\$33,000.00
A6	6" Reinforced Concrete Driveway Approach and Transition	SY	358	\$105.00	\$37,590.00	\$95.00	\$34,010.00	\$102.00	\$36,516.00	\$80.00	\$28,640.00
A7	Brick Pavers	SY	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00
A8	6" HMAc Transition Pavement	SY	137	\$75.00	\$10,275.00	\$60.00	\$8,220.00	\$120.00	\$16,440.00	\$65.00	\$8,905.00
A9	Reinforced Concrete Header	LF	29	\$20.00	\$580.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$69.00	\$2,001.00	\$75.00	\$2,175.00
A10	Temporary Crushed Stone Driving Surface	TON	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$78.00	\$15,600.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00
A11	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	6,084	\$10.00	\$60,840.00	\$8.00	\$48,672.00	\$7.00	\$42,588.00	\$11.00	\$66,924.00
A12	ADA Curb Ramp	EA	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,325.00	\$27,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00
A13	Integral Sidewalk/Driveway Retaining Wall (0" to 24" Height)	LF	156	\$80.00	\$12,480.00	\$110.00	\$17,160.00	\$39.00	\$6,084.00	\$125.00	\$19,500.00
A14	Reinforced Concrete Steps	SF	9	\$60.00	\$540.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$122.00	\$1,098.00	\$50.00	\$450.00
A15	Parkway Restoration	SY	1,250	\$15.00	\$18,750.00	\$9.50	\$11,875.00	\$12.00	\$15,000.00	\$38.00	\$47,500.00
A16	Topsoil	SY	1,250	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	\$9.00	\$11,250.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00
A17	Solid Block Sodding	SY	1,250	\$8.60	\$10,750.00	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	\$9.00	\$11,250.00	\$12.00	\$15,000.00
A18	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
A19	Erosion Control & SWPPP	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
A20	Signage and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
A21	Miscellaneous Paving Allowance	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	PAVING SUBTOTAL			\$599,788.00		\$759,816.00		\$865,782.00		\$736,314.00	



BID TABULATION REPORT

CLIENT: TARRANT COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

DESCRIPTION: PAVING, DRAINAGE, SEWER & WATER
IMPROVEMENTS FOR POND STREET (LAKE ST to E BROAD ST)

TNP JOB NO: TAR 21300
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$1,211,100.00
BID DATE: OCTOBER 12, 2022
BID TIME: 11:00 am

IN THE CITY OF MANSFIELD

BIDDERS

BID TIME: 11:00 am				McClendon ConstructionCo., Inc.		Urban Infraconstruction LLC		Quality Excavation LLC		La Banda LLC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTIT Y									
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS												
B1	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	304	\$125.00	\$38,000.00	\$151.00	\$45,904.00	\$155.00	\$47,120.00	\$115.00	\$34,960.00	
B2	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	13	\$155.00	\$2,015.00	\$190.00	\$2,470.00	\$193.00	\$2,509.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	
B3	30" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	69	\$190.00	\$13,110.00	\$225.00	\$15,525.00	\$177.00	\$12,213.00	\$225.00	\$15,525.00	
B4	4' x 4' Junction Box	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
B5	Standard 10' Curb Inlet	EA	4	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$29,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	
B6	Type 'P' Headwall	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
B7	Type 'B' Headwall	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
B8	12" Rock Riprap	SY	16	\$175.00	\$2,800.00	\$230.00	\$3,680.00	\$435.00	\$6,960.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	
B9	Trench Safety	LF	386	\$1.00	\$386.00	\$4.00	\$1,544.00	\$3.00	\$1,158.00	\$4.00	\$1,544.00	
B10	Miscellaneous Drainage Allowance	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	
DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL				\$105,311.00		\$134,573.00		\$127,660.00		\$118,129.00		
SEWER IMPROVEMENTS												
C1	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line	LF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$469.00	\$4,690.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
C2	15" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line	LF	854	\$215.00	\$183,610.00	\$315.00	\$269,010.00	\$212.00	\$181,048.00	\$350.00	\$298,900.00	
C3	Standard 5' Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	4	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$11,370.00	\$45,480.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	
C4	5' Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
C5	Sanitary Sewer Service	EA	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$30,400.00	
C6	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	
C7	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement	SY	62	\$80.00	\$4,960.00	\$29.00	\$1,798.00	\$141.00	\$8,742.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	
C8	Trench Safety	LF	864	\$1.00	\$864.00	\$5.00	\$4,320.00	\$1.00	\$864.00	\$20.00	\$17,280.00	
C9	Miscellaneous Sewer Allowance	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
SEWER SUBTOTAL				\$295,434.00		\$374,828.00		\$294,424.00		\$471,980.00		



BID TABULATION REPORT

CLIENT: TARRANT COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

DESCRIPTION: PAVING, DRAINAGE, SEWER & WATER
IMPROVEMENTS FOR POND STREET (LAKE ST to E BROAD ST)

IN THE CITY OF MANSFIELD

TNP JOB NO: TAR 21300
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$1,211,100.00
BID DATE: OCTOBER 12, 2022
BID TIME: 11:00 am

BIDDERS

BID TIME: 11:00 am				McClendon ConstructionCo., Inc.		Urban Infraconstruction LLC		Quality Excavation LLC		La Banda LLC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTIT Y								
WATER IMPROVEMENTS											
D1	Cut & Plug Existing Water Line	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,220.00	\$11,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
D2	6" PVC (DR 18) Water Line	LF	868	\$80.00	\$69,440.00	\$113.00	\$98,084.00	\$82.00	\$71,176.00	\$78.00	\$67,704.00
D3	Short Water Service Connection	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
D4	Long Water Service Connection	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00
D5	6" Gate Valve	EA	8	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$30,400.00
D6	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,125.00	\$36,250.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
D7	Connect to Existing Water Line	EA	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
D8	Trench Safety	LF	868	\$1.00	\$868.00	\$3.50	\$3,038.00	\$1.00	\$868.00	\$1.00	\$868.00
D9	Miscellaneous Water Allowance	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
WATER SUBTOTAL				\$158,308.00		\$185,522.00		\$167,594.00		\$158,872.00	
TOTAL BID				\$1,158,841.00		\$1,454,739.00		\$1,455,460.00		\$1,485,295.00	

Approved: _____

Chris G. Edwards